CITY OF HAYWARD

Hayward City Hall 777 B Street Hayward, CA 94541 www.Hayward-CA.gov



Agenda

Monday, May 8, 2023 5:30 PM

Hybrid/Conference Room 2A

Council Sustainability Committee

NOTICE: The Council Sustainability Committee will hold a hybrid meeting in Conference Room 2A and virtually via Zoom.

How to submit written Public Comment:

Send an email to erik.pearson@hayward-ca.gov by 1:00 p.m. the day of the meeting. Please identify the Agenda Item Number in the subject line of your email. Emails will be compiled into one file, distributed to the Council Sustainability Committee and City staff, and published on the City's Meeting and Agenda Center under Documents Received After Published Agenda.

How to provide live Public Comment during the Council Sustainability Committee Meeting:

There are three ways you can provide live public comments during the meeting:

- 1. Attend in person in Conference Room 2A in Hayward City Hall
- 2. Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://hayward.zoom.us/j/81825401890?pwd=M2R1YnNVWndBRXBnQ1BkSXlZb0M5Zz09

Webinar ID: 818 2540 1890 Password: MAYCSC528@

3. Join by phone

US: +1 669 900 6833 or +1 646 931 3860

Webinar ID: 818 2540 1890 Password: 4548547717

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

PUBLIC COMMENTS

REPORTS/ACTION ITEMS

MIN 23-056 Approval of Minutes of the Council Sustainability Committee

(CSC) Meeting Held on March 13, 2023

Attachments: Attachment I Minutes from March 13, 2023

ACT 23-028 Litter Assessment by Litterati

Attachments: Attachment I Staff Report

Attachment II Litterati Final Report

Attachment III Cigarette Receptacles Pros & Cons

ACT 23-034 New Solid Waste and Recycling Franchise Agreement: Update

on Implementation - Review and Comment

Attachments: Attachment I Staff Report

FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

ACT 23-036 Proposed 2023 Agenda Planning Calendar: Review and

Comment

Attachments: Attachment I Staff Report

ORAL REPORTS

COMMITTEE MEMBER/STAFF ANNOUNCEMENTS AND REFERRALS

ADJOURNMENT

Next Meeting: Monday, June 26, 2023 SPECIAL MEETING